<u> Affidavit of Publication</u>

STATE OF WISCONSIN
La Crosse County

} ss.

ORDINANCE NO.: 4911
AN AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend various sections of the Municipal Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse changing department and authority oversight due to the Building and Inspections Department transfer to the La Crosse Fire Department Fire Prevention and

Department Fire Prevention and Building Safety Bureau,
THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as fol-

lows:
Section I: Various sections of the
Municipal Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse that include revisions directing authority and oversight to the La Crosse Fire Department Fire Prevention and Building Safety Bureau and/or the Fire Chief having beauting the Country of the Country having been placed on file and open to public inspection in the Office of the City Clerk for a period of at least two (2) weeks, commencing Detwo (2) weeks, commencing De-cember 11, 2015 in accordance with the procedures provided under Section 66.0103, Wis. Stats., is hereby tion 66.0103, Wis. Stats., is hereby adopted as amended 1/14/2016 as part of the Code of Ordinances in and for the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

Section II: Except as provided herein, all other provisions of the Code of Ordinances for the City of La Crosse remain jurchanced.

La Crosse remain unchanged.
Section III: Should any portion of these ordinances be declared unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of the jurisdiction, the der of this division shall not be affected.

Section IV: This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publica-

me this

/s/ Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/ Teri Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 1/14/16 Approved: 1/19/16 Published: 3/6/16 Sworn 3/6 30441520 WNAXLP

Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the

and thereafter on	the following da	tes, to wit:	
2	, 8		
being at least or successive week(s		k for	1
successive week(m De	Ma	
Ann Berra	-		



Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

day of

2020 10th day of January

2016



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Houston Co News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson CountyChronicle, Onalaska Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications